OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE UDHAMPUR

ORDER

No 122 At 27/5(24

Sanction for One Casual leave has been granted for 27th of May, 2024 in favour of Sh. Manoj Parihar, CJM Udhampur vide this office Order No. 121 dated 25-05-2024 and Sh. Slahuddin Ahmed, Sub-Judge/ Special Mobile Magistrate, Udhampur was given charge of CJM Court Udhampur for one day.

However, Sh. Slahuddin Ahmed, Sub-Judge/ Special Mobile Magistrate, Udhampur has today moved an application for sanction of 6 days earned leave from 27-05-2024 to 01-06-2024.

Therefore in partial modification of this office order no. 121 dated 25-05-2024, Ms. Maleeka Sharma, Munsiff JMIC Udhampur shall look after the routine work of the court of CJM Udhampur and Sub-Judge/ Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur on 27-05-2024.

(Haq Nawaz Zargar) Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur

No: 1547-51 PDS30

Date: 27-05-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh, at Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Administrative Judge for Udhampur District for information of her Lordship.
- 3. Chief Judicial Magistrate Udhampur
- 4. Sub-Judge/ Special Mobile Magistrate, Udhampur

... for information.

- 5. Munsiff JMIC Udhampur for information and compliance.
- 6. Office Copy for record.
- Z e-Court for uploading the same on official website.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge, mincip all distantioussions